
SNOHOMISH COUNTY ARTS COMMISSION  2023 Roster as of 3/17/23 
 

 
 
Per SCC 2.94 This commission was created by the Snohomish County Council in July 2004 to 1) advocate for the arts as a part of Snohomish County’s culture; 2) recommend an 

annual arts program; 3) recommend criteria for selection of any artist or art work to be funded through the arts program; 4) provide reports on recommended acquisitions of 

artwork; 5) recommend the public site(s) for installation or performance of public art; 6) advise on maintenance, conservation, etc.; 7) make funding recommendations for 

specific works of art; 8) seek private or public donations and grants for the arts program; and 9) provide an annual written report describing the commission’s activities and the 

arts program.  It is made up of seven members, one from each Council district, and two, at-large members who may reside anywhere in the county.  Each member has an 

alternate. After the initial appointments, members serve 4-year terms.  Contact:  Annique Bennett at 425.740.4309 Annique.Bennett@snoco.org 

DISTRICT 1 CP Nehring 
Stanwood, Marysville, Arlington, 
Darrington 

DISTRICT 2 CP Dunn 
Everett, Mukilteo 

DISTRICT 3 CP Peterson 
Lynnwood, Edmonds, Woodway 

DISTRICT 4 CP Mead 
Bothell, Mill Creek, 
Mountlake Terrace 

DISTRICT 5 CP Low Snohomish, Monroe, 
Lake Stevens, Sultan, Gold Bar, Index 

Lia Blanchard1st Term exp 12/31/23 

4423 125th ST NE 

Marysville WA 98271 

(360) 631-7241 

Liablanchard99@gmail.com 

Lia.Blanchard@snoco.org 

 

David T. Lotz 1st Term exp 12/31/23 

2917 Hoyt Avenue 

Studio 501 

Everett WA 98201 

(206) 755-7181 

David.Lotz@snoco.org 

dtlotz@hotmail.com 

Colin Cole 2nd Term expires 7/1/25 
15320 14th Pl W 
Lynnwood WA 98087 
425-308-8749 
Colin.Cole@snoco.org 
colinjosephcole@gmail.com 

 

VACANT Kate MacKenzie 1st Term exp 12/31/24 

10617 18th Pl SE 

Lake Stevens WA 98258 

(530) 574-4437 

kcmacken@gmail.com 

Kate.MacKenzie@snoco.org 

 

At Large  At Large  At Large (pending) At Large  At Large (pending) 

Nicole Ng-A-Qui1st Term exp 

12/31/23 

3720 171st Place NW 

Stanwood, WA 98292 

360-965-8639 

Nicole.Ng-A-Qui@snoco.org 

nngaqui27@yahoo.com 

VACANT 

 

Jaym Gates 1st term exp 12/31/26 

2809 203rd St. SW Lynnwood, WA 

98036 

(704) 621-2892 

jaym.gates@gmail.com 

jaym.gates@snoco.org 

 Kari Johnson 2nd term exp 12/31/26   

2908 112th Ave SE 

Lake Stevens WA 98258 

Kari.Johnson@snoco.org 

Kariann.Johnson@gmail.com 

(317) 750-9252 

 

At Large At Large  At Large  At Large  At Large (pending)  

    Joy Ratzel 1st term exp 12/31/26 

9224 34th Pl NE      

Lake Stevens WA 98258 

425-512-1013 

joys106@gmail.com 

joy.ratzel@snoco.org  
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